RESOLUTION NO. 08-02-01-2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE TO ADMINISTER AND COLLECT LODGINGS TAXES LEVIED BY THE CITY OF ASHLAND

STATE OF ALABAMA

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ASHLAND, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Administration and Collection by Alabama Department of Revenue. Pursuant to the provisions of the <u>Code of Alabama</u> 1975, Section 11-51-207, the City of Ashland hereby directs that the Department of Revenue of the State of Alabama shall administer and collect all lodgings taxes levied and assessed under the provisions of this Resolution to the fullest extent allowed by Alabama law.

SECTION 2. Certified Copy. The City of Ashland shall provide a certified copy of this Resolution to the Alabama Department of Revenue and shall also provide such other information and take such other steps as may be required by said Department of Revenue to enable it to administer and collect taxes levied and assessed under the provisions of this Resolution.

The City of Ashland adopted this Resolution at the regular meeting on August 2, 2021. This Resolution is effective as of August 2, 2021.

Mayor Larry J. Fetner

ATTEST: